Mortise Lock
M1 Series
Headquarters and Operation Office:
I-TEK Metal Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 18 Gungye
3rd Road, Annan, Tainan 709, Taiwan.
T 886 6 3840722
F 886 6 3840715
E sd@iteklock.com.tw

Plates 17
MD Deadlock 18
How to Order 19
ANSI Grade 1 M1
Se
rie
sHeavy Duty
Mortise Lock
M1 Series Mortise Lock
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
About I-TEK
Since its establishment in 1958, I-TEK has continually adopted a proactive approach toward manufacturing
extensive varieties of locksets and architectural hardware, insisting on providing the best quality products and
services that our customers deserve. With more than 50 years of manufacturing experience, our excellent product
design capability and our professionalism in the lock industry, I-TEK is well known for being "keen on quality, with
customer satisfaction being our priority", gaining us our customers   trust and confidence for many years. At present,
I-TEK is one of the few professional lock suppliers that can produce Grade 1 and Grade 2 door locks in Asia.
Quality assurance
The M1 Series Mortise Locks are produced by I-TEK Metal Mfg Co. in Taiwan under ISO 9001 quality
management, which is system certified by Underwriter Laboratories. I-TEK's test facility complies
with ISO17025 and it is certified by Intertek under a continuous re-inspection program.
1
M1 Series Mortise Lock
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
• M1 Series is a heavy duty commercial mortise lock. All bolts are made of stainless steel with
most working parts inside the case made of high strength steel alloy. It is UL listed for 3-Hour
fire rating and meets/exceeds the ANSI/BHMA A156.13 Grade 1 specification.
• The lock case has 3-5/8" (92mm) center cylinder to spindle dimension, allowing the lock to retrofit most manufacturers'
mortise lock without or with minimal door prep modification thus maximizing the replacement capabilities.
• The lock case is non-handed; reversibility without disassembling the lock case allows a full complement
of functions. A single lock case for all trims allows excellent trim design combination flexibilities.
• A special feature of this lock is that the lever or knob is retained by lever/knob keeper. Material of
lever/knob is pressure zinc cast standard. Steps of installation are minimal with rose and escutcheon
snap-on parts. Consult factory for other trim materials (Stainless Steel or Solid Brass).
Features
A  Solid one-piece latch made of stainless
steel. The anti-friction curve design provides
enhanced life cycle with reduced wear to
the strike, adding strength and security.
B  Working parts are made of high-strength steel alloy.
C  Spindle designed to break when an
excessive force is applied, thus protecting
the lock case from further damage.
D  Spring cassette design enhances protection
against lever sagging, providing a firm and
positive horizontal lever return position.
E  Solid brass or pressure zinc cast lever
retained by knob keeper, outside lever
cannot be removed from outside.
F  High-precision standard or I/C cylinders
offer high security and reliability.
G  Varied sectional and escutcheon trim options
available to meet different needs and preferences.
H  Cylinder to spindle center is 3-5/8”
(92mm) which enables retrofit in most

M1 Series Mortise Lock
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
How to Order
Device Ordering Example
ME 1000 H1 626 WD3 Z 1 441-102 528-711 527-611 1 L
MS 1000 C2 625 B2 - 0 - 528-711 527-611 2 R
Model
ME
MS
Function Code (see page 11)
Indicator Type
H Horizontal window C Curved window
Indicator Label
1 VACANT / OCCUPIED 3 LOCKED / UNLOCKED
2 DO NOT DISTURB 4 SECURE / UNSECURE
Finish
605 (US3) 611 (US9) 613 (US10B) 626 (US26D)
606 (US4) 612 (US10) 625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Trim Design (see page 5)
Prefix W 2-9/16" width (For ME only)
Lever Material
Z Pressure zinc cast B Forged Solid Brass
Core
0 Less Cylinder Housing 2 I/C Full Face with Core 4 I/C Concealed with Core
1 6 Pin STD Cyl. 3 I/C Full Face Less Core 5 I/C Concealed Less Core
Cylinder Length (see page 16)
Armor front (see page 17)
Strikes (see page 17)
Door Thickness
1 1-3/8"~2"
2 2"~2-1/2"
Door Handing
L Left Handing
R Right Handing
MD Series mortise dead lock
Device Ordering Example
MD 110 605 1 441-103
Model
MD Mortise dead lock
Function Code (see page 18)
Finish
605 (US3) 611 (US9) 613 (US10B) 626 (US26D)
606 (US4) 612 (US10) 625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Core
0 Less Cylinder Housing 2 I/C Full Face with Core 4 I/C Concealed with Core
1 6 Pin STD Cyl. 3 I/C Full Face Less Core 5 I/C Concealed Less Core
Cylinder Length (see page 16)
Warranty
I-TEK warrants to the original purchaser that all products manufactured and provided by it shall be free of
defects in material and workmanship regarding Mechanical Locks (5 years), Electrified Products (1 year) and
finishes (1 year). The present warranty does not cover scratches, abrasions, deterioration due to the use of paints,
solvents and other chemicals, normal wear and tear, abuse or any damage caused by improper installation
or misuse of the product. Furthermore, the cost incurred in removing and installing a replacement product is
not included in the warranty. Upon return of a defective product, I-TEK may repair or replace the product.
Any retrofit or other field modification to a fire-rated opening can potentially impact the fire rating of the
opening, and I-TEK Metal Manufacturing Company makes no representations or warranties concerning
what such impact may be in any specific situation. When retrofitting any portion of an existing fire rated
opening, or specifying and installing a new fire-rated opening, please consult with a code specialist or local
code official (Authority having jurisdiction) to ensure compliance with all applicable codes and ratings.
Note:
• Warranty is not applied for devices installed in educational facilities and student dormitories.
• The warranty becomes effective from the date of shipment.
Contents in this catalog are for reference and illustration only. Shipments subject to actual productions. Please consult factory for final discretion.
19